OIL CONS. DIV DIST. 3

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

AUG 2 5 2016

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office to accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

			Rele	ease Notificati	on	and Co	rrective A	ctio	n				
						OPERA'	ГOR		☐ Initia	al Report	Final Report		
		urlington Ro Phillips Co		, a Wholly Owned	(Contact Lis	a Hunter						
		Oth St, Farm		NM			No. (505) 258-	1607					
Facility Na	me: San J	Juan 29-7 U	nit 80B		I	Facility Typ	e: Gas Well						
Surface Ow	mer FEE			Mineral Owne	r N	MSF-0784	23		API No	.3003927021			
				LOCATION	ON	OF REI	LEASE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range			South Line	Feet from the		West Line	County			
E	09	29N	07W	1540	N	orth	1065		West	Rio Arriba			
				Latitude 36.743									
Type of Rele	ase Hvd	rocarbon (Cr	ude Oil)	NATUR	E	OF REL		hle	Volume F	Recovered .5bl	bl.		
Source of Re		Tank	auc On)				our of Occurrence			Hour of Discovery			
						Unknown				6 @ 2:30 pm			
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ Not Required						If YES, To N/A	Whom?						
By Whom? N/A						Date and H							
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						and make the contract of	lume Impacting t	the Wa	tercourse.				
						N/A							
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descri	ibe Fully.										
Crude oil wand remaining Describe Are ConocoPhill Standing flu Samples weinside cribbi were below I hereby cert	as discovered and fluid in the sea Affected a lips will associed and fluid re taken at ling at 6 incl NMOCD A lify that the i	and Cleanup A ess the soil to I from pit tan intervals from hes and 12 fee ction Levels -	g area of park will be Action Tak determinate was pure of 6 inches et area worden furtil	tenk. Corrosion is cleaned and inspected en.* e a path forward for led, and cribbing are to 12 feet, inside the ere slightly above required. is true and complete to	clea a hy cril aire	nn-up if nece ydrovac'd o bbing area, a d actions lev he soil sam	ssary. Location f saturated soil. and directly outs rels and samples pling report is knowledge and u	is Ran Third side of were: attac	ked 10party samperibbing aresent to lab feed for research	oled & delineated ea on four sides. or confirmation. riew.	07/14/16. Field TPH Lab results		
regulations a public health should their or the enviro	Il operators or the envir operations h nment. In a	are required to conment. The ave failed to a	acceptant acceptant dequately CD accep	d/or file certain release the of a C-141 report by investigate and remed tance of a C-141 repor	the iate	tifications ar NMOCD ma contamination	nd perform correct arked as "Final Roon that pose a three	tive ac eport" eat to g	tions for rele does not reli ground water	eases which may en eve the operator of surface water, hu	ndanger Fliability man health		
	6 .	111					OIL CONS	SERV	VATION	DIVISION			
Signature:	Lester	111				- 11			1	0			
Printed Nam	e: Lisa Hui	nter			A	approved by	Environmental Sp	peciali	pecialist:				
Title: Field	Environme	ntal Specialis	t		A	Approval Dat	:8/3/1901	6	Expiration 1	Date:	174		
E-mail Addre	ess: Lisa.H	unter@cop.co	om		Conditions of Approval:					Attached			
Date: Augus Attach Addi		ets If Necessa		5) 258-1607		NOTI	19189	5					



Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory 4901 Hawkins NE Albuquerque, NM 87109 TEL: 505-345-3975 FAX: 505-345-4107 Website: www.hallenvironmental.com

July 28, 2016

Emilee Skyles Animas Environmental 604 Pinon Street Farmington, NM 87401 TEL: (505) 564-2281

FAX

RE: COPC San Juan 29-7 80B

OIL CONS. DIV DIST. 3

AUG 2 5 2016

OrderNo.: 1607B36

Dear Emilee Skyles:

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory received 2 sample(s) on 7/22/2016 for the analyses presented in the following report.

This report is a revised report and it replaces the original report issued July 27, 2016.

These were analyzed according to EPA procedures or equivalent. To access our accredited tests please go to www.hallenvironmental.com or the state specific web sites. See the sample checklist and/or the Chain of Custody for information regarding the sample receipt temperature and preservation. Data qualifiers or a narrative will be provided if the sample analysis or analytical quality control parameters require a flag. All samples are reported as received unless otherwise indicated.

Please don't hesitate to contact HEAL for any additional information or clarifications.

Sincerely,

Andy Freeman

Laboratory Manager

Only

4901 Hawkins NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Analytical Report

Lab Order 1607B36

Date Reported: 7/28/2016

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

CLIENT: Animas Environmental

Client Sample ID: SB-1@0.5'

Project: COPC San Juan 29-7 80B

Collection Date: 7/21/2016 12:30:00 PM

Lab ID: 1607B36-001

Matrix: SOIL

Received Date: 7/22/2016 7:20:00 AM

Analyses	Result	PQL	Qual	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	Batch
EPA METHOD 8015M/D: DIESEL RANG	GE ORGANICS	3				Analyst:	том
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	130	94		mg/Kg	10	7/26/2016 4:52:55 PM	26595
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO)	ND	470		mg/Kg	10	7/26/2016 4:52:55 PM	26595
Surr: DNOP	0	70-130	S	%Rec	10	7/26/2016 4:52:55 PM	26595
EPA METHOD 8015D: GASOLINE RANGE						Analyst:	NSB
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	ND	4.8		mg/Kg	1	7/23/2016 12:43:57 PM	26549
Surr: BFB	101	80-120		%Rec	1	7/23/2016 12:43:57 PM	26549
EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES						Analyst:	NSB
Benzene	ND	0.024		mg/Kg	1	7/23/2016 12:43:57 PM	26549
Toluene	ND	0.048		mg/Kg	1	7/23/2016 12:43:57 PM	26549
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.048		mg/Kg	1	7/23/2016 12:43:57 PM	26549
Xylenes, Total	ND	0.097		mg/Kg	1	7/23/2016 12:43:57 PM	26549
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	93.7	80-120		%Rec	1	7/23/2016 12:43:57 PM	26549

Refer to the QC Summary report and sample login checklist for flagged QC data and preservation information.

Qualifiers:

- Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
- B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Page 1 of 5
- P Sample pH Not In Range
- RL Reporting Detection Limit
- W Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

Analytical Report

Lab Order 1607B36

Date Reported: 7/28/2016

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

CLIENT: Animas Environmental

Project:

Lab ID: 1607B36-002

COPC San Juan 29-7 80B

Matrix: SOIL

Client Sample ID: SB-1@12'

Collection Date: 7/21/2016 12:24:00 PM

Received Date: 7/22/2016 7:20:00 AM

Analyses	Result	PQL	Qual	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	Batch
EPA METHOD 8015M/D: DIESEL RANG	E ORGANICS	3				Analyst	том
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	260	94		mg/Kg	10	7/26/2016 5:20:59 PM	26595
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO)	ND	470		mg/Kg	10	7/26/2016 5:20:59 PM	26595
Surr: DNOP	0	70-130	S	%Rec	10	7/26/2016 5:20:59 PM	26595
EPA METHOD 8015D: GASOLINE RANG	GE					Analyst	NSB
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	ND -	4.7		mg/Kg	1	7/23/2016 1:54:26 PM	26549
Surr: BFB	103	80-120		%Rec	1	7/23/2016 1:54:26 PM	26549
EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES						Analyst	NSB
Benzene	ND	0.023		mg/Kg	1	7/23/2016 1:54:26 PM	26549
Toluene	ND	0.047		mg/Kg	1	7/23/2016 1:54:26 PM	26549
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.047		mg/Kg	1	7/23/2016 1:54:26 PM	26549
Xylenes, Total	ND	0.093		mg/Kg	1	7/23/2016 1:54:26 PM	26549
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	100	80-120		%Rec	1	7/23/2016 1:54:26 PM	26549

Refer to the QC Summary report and sample login checklist for flagged QC data and preservation information.

Qualifiers:

- Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- Sample Diluted Due to Matrix D
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
- В Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range
- Analyte detected below quantitation limits Page 2 of 5 J
- Sample pH Not In Range P
- RL Reporting Detection Limit
- Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

QC SUMMARY REPORT

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#:

1607B36

28-Jul-16

Client:

Animas Environmental

Project:

COPC San Juan 29-7 80B

Sample ID LCS-26595	SampT	ype: LC	S	TestCode: EPA Method 8015M/D: Diesel Range Organics									
Client ID: LCSS	Batch	1D: 26	595	F	RunNo: 3	5982							
Prep Date: 7/25/2016	Analysis Date: 7/26/2016			SeqNo: 1115124			Units: mg/Kg						
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual			
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	49	10	50.00	0	97.8	62.6	124						
Surr: DNOP	5.0		5.000		99.3	70	130						

Sample ID MB-26595	SampT	ype: ME	BLK	TestCode: EPA Method 8015M/D: Diesel Range Organics								
Client ID: PBS	Batch	ID: 26	595	RunNo: 35982								
Prep Date: 7/25/2016	Analysis D	ate: 7/	26/2016	S	SeqNo: 1	115125	Units: mg/k	(g				
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual		
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	ND	10										
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO)	ND	50										

Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	ND	10				
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO)	ND	50				
Surr: DNOP	11		10.00	106	70	130

Qualifiers:

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

Sample Diluted Due to Matrix D

Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded H

Not Detected at the Reporting Limit ND

RPD outside accepted recovery limits R

% Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix S

В Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

E Value above quantitation range

Analyte detected below quantitation limits

Page 3 of 5

P Sample pH Not In Range

Reporting Detection Limit RL

Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

OC SUMMARY REPORT

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#:

1607B36

28-Jul-16

Client:

Animas Environmental

Project:

COPC San Juan 29-7 80B

Result

Result

27

26

1100

1100

Sample	ID	MB-26549
Sample	10	WID-20043

SampType: MBLK

TestCode: EPA Method 8015D: Gasoline Range

Client ID:

PBS

Batch ID: 26549

RunNo: 35929

SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit

Prep Date: 7/22/2016

Analysis Date: 7/23/2016

SeqNo: 1112316

Units: mg/Kg

Analyte

%RPD

PQL Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) ND 5.0

Surr: BFB 990 1000

SPK value

25.00

1000

23.76

950.6

994

HighLimit 120

RPDLimit

RPDLimit

Qual

Sample ID LCS-26549

Client ID: LCSS

SampType: LCS Batch ID: 26549

RunNo: 35929

%REC

107

112

TestCode: EPA Method 8015D: Gasoline Range

Prep Date: 7/22/2016

Analysis Date: 7/23/2016

POL

5.0

SeqNo: 1112317

Units: mg/Kg

LowLimit **HighLimit**

80

80

80

%RPD 120 120

Qual

Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) Surr: BFB

Analyte

SampType: MS

TestCode: EPA Method 8015D: Gasoline Range

Client ID: SB-1@0.5'

Batch ID: 26549

RunNo: 35929

Prep Date: 7/22/2016

Sample ID 1607B36-001AMS

Analysis Date: 7/23/2016

SegNo: 1112319

110

115

Units: mg/Kg

Analyte Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) Surr: BFB

Result PQL

SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC

SPK Ref Val

0

LowLimit

HighLimit %RPD 143

120

RPDLimit

Qual

Sample ID 1607B36-001AMSD

SampType: MSD

TestCode: EPA Method 8015D: Gasoline Range

Client ID: SB-1@0.5'

Batch ID: 26549

4.8

RunNo: 35929

Prep Date: 7/22/2016

Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)

Analysis Date: 7/23/2016

PQL

4.9

SeqNo: 1112320

Units: mg/Kg

HighLimit %RPD

RPDLimit Qual 20

0

Surr: BFB

Analyte

27 1100

Result

24.68

987.2

SPK value SPK Ref Val 0 110

0

%REC

116

LowLimit

59.3 80

59.3

80

143 120

4.03 0

Qualifiers:

S

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

% Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix

Not Detected at the Reporting Limit ND

RPD outside accepted recovery limits R

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

E Value above quantitation range

Analyte detected below quantitation limits

Sample pH Not In Range

Reporting Detection Limit

Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

Page 4 of 5

QC SUMMARY REPORT

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#:

1607B36

28-Jul-16

Client:

Animas Environmental

Project:

Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene

COPC San Juan 29-7 80B

0.94

Sample ID MB-26549 SampType: MBLK TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles Batch ID: 26549 Client ID: PBS RunNo: 35929 Prep Date: 7/22/2016 Analysis Date: 7/23/2016 SeqNo: 1112335 Units: mg/Kg SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit Analyte Result PQL HighLimit %RPD **RPDLimit** Qual ND 0.025 Benzene Toluene ND 0.050 Ethylbenzene ND 0.050 Xylenes, Total ND 0.10

94.0

80

120

Sample ID LCS-26549	SampType: LCS Batch ID: 26549			TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles									
Client ID: LCSS				F									
Prep Date: 7/22/2016	Analysis [Date: 7/	23/2016	\$	SeqNo: 1	112336	Units: mg/F	(g					
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual			
Benzene	0.99	0.025	1.000	0	99.3	75.3	123						
Toluene	0.98	0.050	1.000	0	97.6	80	124						
Ethylbenzene	1.0	0.050	1.000	0	102	82.8	121						
Xylenes, Total	3.0	0.10	3.000	0	100	83.9	122						
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	1.0		1.000		103	80	120						

1.000

Qualifiers:

* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

Page 5 of 5

P Sample pH Not In Range

RL Reporting Detection Limit

W Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified



Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory 4901 Hawkins NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

TEL: 505-345-3975 FAX: 505-345-4107 Website: www.hallenvironmental.com

Sample Log-In Check List

Animas Environmental Work Order Number: 1607B36 RcptNo: 1 Client Name: Received by/date: Logged By: Lindsay Mangin 7/22/2016 7:20:00 AM Completed By: 7/22/2016 8:15:24 AM **Lindsay Mangin** 1/22/16 Reviewed By: Chain of Custody Yes No 🗌 Not Present ✓ 1. Custody seals intact on sample bottles? No 🗌 Not Present Yes V 2. Is Chain of Custody complete? 3 How was the sample delivered? Courier Log In No 🗌 NA [Yes V 4. Was an attempt made to cool the samples? NA 🗆 No 🗌 5. Were all samples received at a temperature of >0° C to 6.0°C Yes V Yes V No 🗌 Sample(s) in proper container(s)? Yes V No 🗆 7. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test(s)? No 🗌 8. Are samples (except VOA and ONG) properly preserved? No V NA [Yes 9. Was preservative added to bottles? Yes | No 🗌 No VOA Vials 10. VOA vials have zero headspace? Yes No V 11. Were any sample containers received broken? # of preserved bottles checked No 🗌 for pH: Yes V 12. Does paperwork match bottle labels? (<2 or >12 unless noted) (Note discrepancies on chain of custody) Adjusted? Yes V No 🗌 13. Are matrices correctly Identified on Chain of Custody? Yes V No 🗌 14. Is it clear what analyses were requested? Yes 🗸 No 🗌 Checked by: 15. Were all holding times able to be met? (If no, notify customer for authorization.) Special Handling (if applicable) Yes | NA V 16. Was client notified of all discrepancies with this order? No 🗌 Person Notified: Date By Whom: Via: eMail Phone Fax In Person Regarding: Client Instructions: 17. Additional remarks: 18. Cooler Information Cooler No Temp °C Condition Seal Intact Seal No Seal Date 1.1 Good Yes

Chain-of-Custody Record nt: Animas Environmental Services, LLC ling Address: 604 W Pinon St. Farmington, NM 87401 ne #: 505-564-2281 ail or Fax#: eskyles@animasenvironmental.com QC Package: Standard			E. Skyles				HALL ENVIRONMENTA ANALYSIS LABORATOR www.hallenvironmental.com 4901 Hawkins NE - Albuquerque, NM 87109 Tel. 505-345-3975 Fax 505-345-4107 Analysis Request								
	DD (Type)						100000	15 (G							or N
Date	Time	Matrix	Sample Request ID	Container Type and #	Preservative Type	HEALNO.	BTEX - 8021B	TPH - EPA 80							Air Bubbles (Y or N)
21/16	12:30	SOIL	SB-1@0.5'	1 - 4 oz.	cool	-661	х	х							
21/16	12:24	SOIL	SB-1@12'	1 - 4 oz.	cool	-607	x	X							
ifice specific	Time: 1740 Time: 1848	Relinquish	<u>-</u>	Received by:	that 07/2	Date Time 740 Date Time 740 Date Time	Sup USI Are Ord	ervice ERIC a: 7	s: Bill to Conoc 1590172 sor: Ervin Wyc : KAITLW by: Lisa Hunte	koff					